

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4714/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2025 in CRLAMD No. 94/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

C NAGARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT TOP OF THE BOARD.]

IA No. 67588/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 67590/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 07-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and having gone through the materials available on record, we do not find any good ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.
2. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)